Lauriston Farm

EdinBRIC

Cargo Bike Movement

Fresh Start

SHRUB

Rhyze Mushrooms

The Edinburgh Remakery

Porty Community Energy and The Tool Library
ELREC

Meadows Festival Edinburgh
Lifecare Edinburgh

Wester Hailes Growing Communities

Milan senior Welfare Organisation

Dig-In Bruntsfield
North Edinburgh Arts

Community Alliance Trust

Community Outdoor Kitchen
Building Bricks 4 EdinBRIC

Food Sharing Project

Starter Packs

Wee Spoke Hub

Micro Mushroom Farms for 3 Community Cafes
Tech Donation Boxes for Schools
Cosy Homes and Cargo Bikes

The Edinburgh Climate Festival

A Greener Meadows Festival
Electric vehicle for Meals on Wheels
Wester Hailes Summer School Farm
Eco friendly at Milan

Collaborating for change —a model Community
Climate Action Hub.

The Shed

Niddrie Mill Community Market Garden

417

387

354

338

327

325

265

264

255

251

250

243

240

239

236

228



Tummies not Trash
Citadel Youth Centre

Transition Edinburgh South (Scotland) Ltd /trading as
Gracemount Community Garden

Heart of Newhaven Community

CHOISS

Bruntsfield Primary Parent Forum

The Ripple

Trees and Seas Outdoor Adventures CIC
SW20

People Know How

The Federation of Edinburgh and District Allotments and
Gardens Associations

Corstorphine Community Centre
Edinburgh Beach Volleyball Club
The Bike Station

Granton Project

St Michael’s Parish Church

Edinburgh Community Food

Zero Food Waste Base
Citadel Community Garden

Rebuild the Magic of Gracemount Community
Garden

Community Teaching Kitchen

Cohousing in Southern Scotland

Trash into Treasure

Ripple Refillery

Foraging a Feast at Forest Fridays

SW20 Community Mobility and Tool Hub

All Aboard for Climate Action

Show and Grow Together

Seedlings to Seniors

Play your beach Clean

Free Family Cycling Events in Gorgie & Saughton
Community Kitchen

St Michael’s Community Garden

Growing to Love

226

208

207

197

196

189

186

185

176

169

169

165

164

153

153

151

150



Dynamic Earth Charitable Trust

Pentlands Eco Network with the support of Currie
Community Council

Carr Gomm

Score Scotland

Earth in Common

Hibernian Community Foundation

Cruse Scotland

Sustainability Partnerships

Wheatley Homes East and Thornybauk
Rowanbank Environmental Arts & Education CIC

Fairmilehead Energy Hub - supported by Transition
Edinburgh

Drylaw Telford Community Organisation

Community Foundation For Planetary Healing aka The
Planetary Healing Centre

Let’s Talk (Young People) CIC
Friends of Gayfield Square Gardens

The Living Memory Association

Earth’s Nurture Hub

Pentland View Court Pocket Park

Craigmillar Community Grows — green activities
for everyone

Wester Hailes People's Climate Action
Croft Work

Club Together Lunch and Social Café
Cruse Climateers

1.5 MAX Edinburgh

Growing Net-Zero Communities

Positive Imaginings - creative climate education

Fairmilehead Futures

North Edinburgh Rides

Nature and Wellbeing
Feel Good Community Garden
Making Gayfield Square Gardens Even Better

We're talking Rubbish

147

143

139

137

137

133

132

127

125

121

119

111

104

102

101

84



Regenerate Edinburgh

Gilmerton Community Centre

Jock Tamson’s Gairden

Planning Aid Scotland

Education and Integration Club SPK CIC
Chabad of Edinburgh

Ferryhill Parent Council

Regenerative Practitioner Network Edinburgh
Sustainable Community Coordinator

The Messages

IMBY Powers Up!

Being in green is good

Caring for our future

Community Wellbeing for Climate Impact

75

63

62

57

54

46

43



