Organisation	Project	Number of votes
Lauriston Farm	Community Outdoor Kitchen	417
EdinBRIC	Building Bricks 4 EdinBRIC	387
Cargo Bike Movement	Food Sharing Project	354
Fresh Start	Starter Packs	338
SHRUB	Wee Spoke Hub	327
Rhyze Mushrooms	Micro Mushroom Farms for 3 Community Cafes	325
The Edinburgh Remakery	Tech Donation Boxes for Schools	265
Porty Community Energy and The Tool Library	Cosy Homes and Cargo Bikes	264
ELREC	The Edinburgh Climate Festival	255
Meadows Festival Edinburgh	A Greener Meadows Festival	251
Lifecare Edinburgh	Electric vehicle for Meals on Wheels	250
Wester Hailes Growing Communities	Wester Hailes Summer School Farm	243
Milan senior Welfare Organisation	Eco friendly at Milan	240
Dig-In Bruntsfield	Collaborating for change – a model Community Climate Action Hub.	239
North Edinburgh Arts	The Shed	236
Community Alliance Trust	Niddrie Mill Community Market Garden	228

Tummies not Trash	Zero Food Waste Base	226
Citadel Youth Centre	Citadel Community Garden	208
Transition Edinburgh South (Scotland) Ltd /trading as Gracemount Community Garden	Rebuild the Magic of Gracemount Community Garden	207
Heart of Newhaven Community	Community Teaching Kitchen	197
CHOISS	Cohousing in Southern Scotland	196
Bruntsfield Primary Parent Forum	Trash into Treasure	189
The Ripple	Ripple Refillery	186
Trees and Seas Outdoor Adventures CIC	Foraging a Feast at Forest Fridays	185
SW20	SW20 Community Mobility and Tool Hub	176
People Know How	All Aboard for Climate Action	169
The Federation of Edinburgh and District Allotments and Gardens Associations	Show and Grow Together	169
Corstorphine Community Centre	Seedlings to Seniors	165
Edinburgh Beach Volleyball Club	Play your beach Clean	164
The Bike Station	Free Family Cycling Events in Gorgie & Saughton	153
Granton Project	Community Kitchen	153
St Michael's Parish Church	St Michael's Community Garden	151
Edinburgh Community Food	Growing to Love	150

Dynamic Earth Charitable Trust	Earth's Nurture Hub	147
Pentlands Eco Network with the support of Currie Community Council	Pentland View Court Pocket Park	143
Carr Gomm	Craigmillar Community Grows – green activities for everyone	139
Score Scotland	Wester Hailes People's Climate Action	137
Earth in Common	Croft Work	137
Hibernian Community Foundation	Club Together Lunch and Social Café	133
Cruse Scotland	Cruse Climateers	132
Sustainability Partnerships	1.5 MAX Edinburgh	127
Wheatley Homes East and Thornybauk	Growing Net-Zero Communities	125
Rowanbank Environmental Arts & Education CIC	Positive Imaginings - creative climate education	121
Fairmilehead Energy Hub - supported by Transition Edinburgh	Fairmilehead Futures	119
Drylaw Telford Community Organisation	North Edinburgh Rides	111
Community Foundation For Planetary Healing aka The Planetary Healing Centre	Nature and Wellbeing	104
Let's Talk (Young People) CIC	Feel Good Community Garden	102
Friends of Gayfield Square Gardens	Making Gayfield Square Gardens Even Better	101
The Living Memory Association	We're talking Rubbish	84

Regenerate Edinburgh	Regenerative Practitioner Network Edinburgh	75
Gilmerton Community Centre	Sustainable Community Coordinator	63
Jock Tamson's Gairden	The Messages	62
Planning Aid Scotland	IMBY Powers Up!	57
Education and Integration Club SPK CIC	Being in green is good	54
Chabad of Edinburgh	Caring for our future	46
Ferryhill Parent Council	Community Wellbeing for Climate Impact	43